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Highcliffe School Student Bulletin 
 

End of Summer Term 2017 
 

 General Notices  

 
Key dates for September 2017 
Please see attached to the bulletin key dates for 2017-2018.  Just a reminder that Monday 4th September is an 
INSET day. 
 
Examination Results: (NLL) 
Results will be available for students to collect as follows:  GCE – Thursday 17th August 9:00 to 10:00 AM, GCSE – 
Tuesday 24th August 9:00 to 10:00 AM for Y11 only.  Year 10 Cambridge National results will be available through 
‘My Highcliffe’ from mid-day onwards and cannot be collected from school.  Results not collected will be posted 
home, first class on results days.  Students who would like someone to collect results on their behalf must supply 
a letter of authorisation. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

I wonder…. 
 

Is my smartphone making me 
stupid? 



Summer Holiday 

Programme 2017
Lymington •Brockenhurst •Ver

wood •Hythe •New Milton •Highcliffe

Open to Girls & Boys aged 4-14
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Week 2: Monday 31st July – Friday 4th August Time Individual Full Week 
Day Price Price

Highcliffe St Mark Primary School Soccer Camp 9am-3pm £16.50 £69.99

Lymington Woodside Park Soccer Camp 9am-3pm £16.50 £69.99

Lymington Woodside Park Multisports Camp 9am-3pm £16.50 £69.99

Week 1: Monday 24th – 28th July Time Individual Full Week 
Day Price Price

Highcliffe St Mark Primary School Soccer Camp 9am-3pm £16.50 £69.99

Week 3: Monday 7th August – Friday 11th August Time Individual Full Week 
Day Price Price

Lymington Woodside Park Soccer Camp 9am-3pm £16.50 £69.99

Lymington Woodside Park Multisports Camp 9am-3pm £16.50 £69.99

Week 4: Monday 14th August – Friday 18th August Time Individual Full Week 
Day Price Price

Brockenhurst College Academy Pre-Season  
U5s & U6s: Mon-Weds; U7s & U8s: Mon-Fri

Brockenhurst College Soccer Camp  9am-3pm £16.50 £69.99

Week 5: Monday 21st August – Friday 25th August Time Individual Full Week 
Day Price Price

Brockenhurst College Academy Pre-Season  
U9s, U10s, U11s, U12s & Under 13s

Brockenhurst College Soccer Camp  9am-3pm £16.50 £69.99

Week 6: Tuesday 29th August – Friday 1st September Time Individual Full Week 
Day Price Price

Noadswood School, Hythe Soccer Camp 9am-3pm £16.50 £56.00

Lymington Woodside Park Soccer Camp 9am-3pm £16.50 £56.00

Week 7: Monday 4th Sept - Tuesday 5th Sept Time Individual Full Course 
Day Price Price

Walhampton School Soccer Camp 9am-3pm £16.50 £27.50

Summer Soccer Camps
The New Forest Soccer
Camps are the ultimate 
fun-filled Summer Camps for
all players aged 4-14 years
old. Our Camps take place at
several local venues and
each Camp is split into
specific age groups. The
New Forest coaching team
place emphasis on ball mastery, developing and
enhancing these skills to transfer them into
effective team play in our Soccer Camp

tournaments.
There will be
themes to each
day of Soccer
Camp, skills
challenges, with
prizes and awards
for the players.

Holiday Soccer Camps, 
Multi Sports Camps & 
NF Academy Pre-Season Training

Summer
Multisports
Camps
Our Multisports Camps
will run over 2 weeks this Summer. Each
day of Camp will cover a range of individual and
team sports. 

See Academy Section of Website & age group
information from your Academy Coach

The Multisports Camps will include 
• Tag Rugby
• Tennis
• Athletics
• Rounders
• Cricket
• Plus many more sports for 
your child to enjoy. 

The Multisports Camps are the perfect opportunity
for children to try new sports as well as
developing their skills in Sports they already play.

See Academy Section of Website & age group
information from your Academy Coach



Academy Centre training dates from September 2017

New Forest Football Academy
September 2017…..
The New Forest Football Academy runs in partnership
with the AFC Bournemouth Academy, offering our
players a pathway into a Premier League club. Our
Academy programme is designed to run alongside the
grass-roots Sunday club football that players are
already involved in and we work to the AFC
Bournemouth syllabus to enhance player development 
within an Academy training environment.

Coach Hugh & Coach Jesse perform a scouting role for AFC Bournemouth
Academy and liaise on a weekly basis with Carl Robson, their Head of Academy
player recruitment, on player development. We play regular in-house fixtures
across our centres and select players to represent the Academy against top
Academies from across the South of England, including AFC Bournemouth,
Southampton, Eastleigh and many more.

Mondays:
LYMINGTON WOODSIDE PARK

Tuesdays:
HYTHE NOADSWOOD SCHOOL 3G

GOALKEEPER ACADEMY
Mondays: Lymington Woodside Park
Thursdays: New Milton Ballard School

Wednesdays:
VERWOOD POTTERNE PARK 3G

Thursdays:
NEW MILTON BALLARD SCHOOL

Wednesdays:
ACADEMY FUTSAL: 
BALLARD SCHOOL SPORTS HALL

Fridays:
GIRLS ACADEMY BALLARD SCHOOL

Friday evenings/Saturday mornings:
ACADEMY FIXTURES

Academytrials availablein July/August fornew season

The New Forest Football
Academy pre-season
training take place this
Summer holiday for each of
our Academy age groups,
structured to the key topic
areas of the AFC
Bournemouth coaching
syllabus. Academy players
will take part in their own
specific age group training

with their Academy Coach, fixtures, in-house
tournaments and cross-academy skills challenges.

Academy Pre-Season Training Schedule
Under 5s & 6s: Monday 7th, Tuesday 8th & Wednesday 9th August

Under 7s & 8s: Monday 7th – Friday 11th August

Under 9s, 10s, 11s, 12s & 13s: Monday 21st – Friday 15th August

Coach
Hugh

Coach
Jesse

Coach
Niall

Coach
BenCoach

Ross

New Forest Football Academy
Pre-Season Training at
Brockenhurst College

The Coaching Team

ACADEMY TRIALS...
Contact our Coaching Team for July/August New Forest
Academy Trials. Places are available within certain age groups
at specific centres for the Septemebr 2017 season. See reverse
for Academy venues or visit our website. Contact the Coaching
Team via info@newforstsoccer.co.uk or call 01590 381311.



New Forest Soccer are 
proudly sponsored by:

To view full details on all our Summer courses and 
to book your child’s place please visit our website

www.newforestsoccer.co.uk
For general enquiries or to book 
an Academy trial please email 
info@newforestsoccer.co.uk
or call the Coaching Team on

01590 381311

Coaches are UEFA & FA Qualified, First Aid Trained & Enhanced DBS checked



 

KEY DATES 2017-2018 
 

AUTUMN TERM 
MONDAY 4th SEPTEMBER – FRIDAY 15th DECEMBER 2017 

 
INSET DAY – Monday 4th September 

Tuesday 5th September –Y7 and Y12 ONLY 
Wednesday 6th September – School open for ALL students (except Y13) 
Thursday 7th September – School open for ALL students (including Y13) 

INSET DAY - Monday 2nd October 
 

School Open Evening - Thursday 5th October (school closes 2pm) 
Sixth Form Open Evening – Thursday 12th October (school closes at 2pm) 

 
HALF TERM HOLIDAY Monday 23rd October – Friday 27th October 2017 

(school closes 3.05pm Friday 20th October) 
 

6th Form Taster Day (for Y11) Friday 10th November – school closed for Y7-10 
 

CHRISTMAS HOLIDAY Monday 18th December 2017 – Monday 1st January 2018 inclusive 
(school closes 12.20pm Friday 15th December) 

 

SPRING TERM 
TUESDAY 2nd JANUARY – THURSDAY 29th MARCH 2018 

 
INSET DAY - Friday 26th January 

 
HALF TERM HOLIDAY Monday 12th – Friday 16th February inclusive 

(school closes 3.05pm Friday 9th February) 
 

EASTER HOLIDAY Friday 30th March – Friday 13th April inclusive 
(school closes 12.20pm Thursday 29th March) 

 

SUMMER TERM 
MONDAY 16th APRIL – WEDNESDAY 25th JULY 2018 

 
May Day Bank Holiday – Monday 7th May 

 
HALF TERM HOLIDAY Monday 28th May – Friday 1st June inclusive 

(school closes 3.05pm Friday 25th May) 
 

INSET DAY - Monday 25th June 
INSET DAY – Wednesday 25th July 

 
School closes 12.20pm Tuesday 24th July 2018 

 
INSET DAYS 
Monday 4th September 2017 
Monday 2nd October 2017 
Friday 26th January 2018 
Monday 25th June 2018 
Wednesday 25th July 2018 

 


